Aqueous and polar
GPC/SEC columns
Product guide
2
Agilent PL aquagel-OH SEC
columns �  3
PL aquagel-OH preparative SEC columns �  8
Agilent PolarGel GPC columns  �  9

Detector:	 PL-GPC 50 (RI)
7
Ordering information
PL aquagel-OH Guard Columns
Description Particle
size (µm)
ID
(mm)
Length
(mm)
Part No.
PL aquagel-OH Guard 10 25.0 25 PL1249-1120
PL aquagel-OH Guard 5 7.5 50 PL1149-1530
PL aquagel-OH Guard 8 7.5 50 PL1149-1840
PL aquagel-OH SEC columns
Ordering information
PL aquagel-OH Analytical Column accessories
Description Quantity
(pk)
Part No.
Frit Removal Tool for Threaded Columns only 1 PL1310-0001
Frit (2 μm) Kit for Threaded Columns,
7.5 mm ID
5 PL1310-0002
Frit (5 μm) Kit for Threaded Columns,
7.5 mm ID
5 PL1310-0012
Column Connecting Nuts, 1/16 in. Tube 5 PL1310-0007
Tubing Ferrules, 1/16 in. Tube 5 PL1310-0008
LDV Intercolumn SS Connector 1 PL1310-0005
Connecting Tubing, 10 cm length, 0.01 in. ID 10 PL1310-0048
Ordering information
PL aquagel-OH Columns, 300 x 7.5 mm
Description Particle size (µm) MW range (g/mol) (PEG/PEO) Guaranteed Efficiency
(p/m)
Part No.
PL aquagel-OH 20 5 100 to 10,000 >55,000 PL1120-6520
PL aquagel-OH 30 8 100 to 30,000 >35,000 PL1120-6830
PL aquagel-OH 40 8 10,000 to 200,000 >35,000 PL1149-6840
PL aquagel-OH 40 15 10,000 to 200,000 >15,000 PL1149-6240
PL aquagel-OH 50 8 50,000 to 1,000,000 >35,000 PL1149-6850
PL aquagel-OH 50 15 50,000 to 1,000,000 >15,000 PL1149-6250
PL aquagel-OH 60 8 200,000 to >10,000,000 >35,000 PL1149-6860
PL aquagel-OH 60 15 200,000 to >10,000,000 >15,000 PL1149-6260
PL aquagel-OH MIXED-H 8 100 to 10,000,000 >35,000 PL1149-6800
PL aquagel-OH MIXED-M 8 >600,000 >35,000 PL1149-6801
See also
•	 Polymer Calibration Standards, with highly characterized molecular
weights, publication 5990-7996EN
8
Ordering information
PL aquagel-OH Preparative Columns 8 µm, 300 x 25 mm
Description MW range
(g/mol)
(PEG/PEO)
Part No.
PL aquagel-OH 30 100 to 30,000 PL1220-6130
PL aquagel-OH 40 10,000 to 200,000 PL1249-6140
PL aquagel-OH 50 50,000 to 1,000,000 PL1249-6150
PL aquagel-OH MIXED 100 to 10,000,000 PL1249-6100
PL aquagel-OH Guard, 25 x 25 mm PL1249-1120
Conditions
Column:	 PL aquagel-OH 40 8 µm, 300 x 25 mm
Eluent:	 0.2M NaNO3, 0.01M NaH2PO4, pH 7
Flow Rate:	 10.0 mL/min

accuracy
•	 Mechanical stability for longer column lifetimes
Ordering information
PolarGel-L Columns
Description Part No.
PolarGel-L, 300 x 7.5 mm PL1117-6830
Frit Removal Tool for Threaded Columns only PL1310-0001
End Fitting for Threaded Columns, 7.5 mm ID PL1310-0004
Frit (5 μm) Kit for Threaded Columns, 7.5 mm ID (5/pk) PL1310-0012
Column Connecting Nuts (Pk of 5), 1/16 in. (5/pk) PL1310-0007
Tubing Ferrules (Pk of 5), 1/16 in. (5/pk) PL1310-0008
Column End Plugs (Pk of 10), 1/16 in. (10/pk) PL1310-0003
LDV Intercolumn SS Connector PL1310-0005
PolarGel-L Repair Gel PL1417-0830
PolarGel-L Guard Column, 50 x 7.5 mm PL1117-1830
Figure 9. Two samples of melamine resin analyzed by PolarGel-L
Conditions

•	 No sample and stationary phase interaction for accurate MW
measurement
Ordering information
PolarGel-M Columns
Description Part No.
PolarGel-M, 300 x 7.5 mm PL1117-6800
Frit Removal Tool for Threaded Columns only PL1310-0001
End Fitting for Threaded Columns, 7.5 mm ID PL1310-0004
Frit (5 μm) Kit for Threaded Columns, 7.5 mm ID (5/pk) PL1310-0012
Column Connecting Nuts, 1/16 in. Tube (5/pk) PL1310-0007
Tubing Ferrules, 1/16 in. Tube (5/pk) PL1310-0008
Column End Plugs, 1/16 in. (10/pk) PL1310-0003
LDV Intercolumn SS Connector PL1310-0005
PolarGel-M Repair Gel PL1417-0800
PolarGel-M Guard Column, 50 x 7.5 mm PL1117-1800
Typical applications
Phenol formaldehyde resins and lignins